Customer Service
 Phone: (714) 312-5080
 Fax: (714) 312-5070
 E-mail: CustomerCare@magnitudeinc.com
TM
REV011  3/25/2025 www.magnitudeinc.com
100 - 2000mA
The A ™

A ™ Compact
40
Ordering Guide
TYPE
MAX POWER OUTPUT CURRENT CASE STYLE DIMMING CURVE AUX POWER OPTION
30 to 100W
30 to 100W
Programmable 100 to 2000mA Enclosure Type L Linear (Std.)
12V PS and 57V Output
(Standard)
30W 30W 100 to 1650 100 to 1650mA
(10 to 57VDC)
L1 Linear G Logarithmic E1 12V PS and 57V Output
40W 40W L1 Linear F 24V PS and 57V Output
50W 50W 100 to 2000 100 to 2000mA
(10 to 50VDC)
G No PS and 57V Output
60W 60W B 12V PS and 50V Output
Pre-programmed per 75W 75W C 24V PS and 50V Output
100W 100W D No PS and 50V Output
PROGRAMMABLE
1 = Default Setting
Driver Dimensions
12.00"
Width 1.20"
1.00"
Wireless Progammable Features
PROGRAMMABLE
DIM DOWN TO
0.1%DIMMABLE
MEETS
REQUIREMENTS
TITLE 24/JA8
REV011  3/25/2025
Customer Service
 Phone: (714) 312-5080
 Fax: (714) 312-5070
 E-mail: CustomerCare@magnitudeinc.com
TM
SPECIFICATIONS
—  1650mA Max Version  —
LED THERMAL PROTECTION (NTC)
NTC Value
Manufacture: Vishay
15 k  ± 5% @ 25°C
P/N: NTCS0805E3153JMT
Output Level Range 1mA Step Programmable
(0 to 100%)
PROTECTION
Over Current Protection Yes; Current Limiting
Short Circuit Protection Yes; Hiccup Mode
Over Voltage Protection Yes; Hiccup Mode
Over Temp. Protection Yes; Power Derating
(Refer to graph on page 7)
Mis-Wiring Protection Yes; Auto Shutdown
MECHANICAL HOUSING
Length 12.00" (304.8mm)
Mounting Length 11.70" (296.8mm)
Width 1.20" (30.48mm)
Height 1.00" (25.4mm)
Housing Material Aluminum
Housing Color Blue Anodized
Junction Box No
Input Connector Types Black & White
Wago 253, Dual Side
16 to 20AWG strip 3/8"
Output Connector Types Red & Blue
Wago 253, Dual Side
16 to 20AWG strip 3/8"
Dimming Connector Types Purple & Gray
Wago 253, Dual Side
16 to 20AWG strip 3/8"
Auxiliary Connector Types Yellow & Gray